UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
APPLE INC., Petitioner,
V.
SMART MOBILE TECHNOLOGIES LLC, Patent Owner.
IPR2022-01222 Patent No. 8,982,863

PETITIONER'S UPDATED NOTICE OF DEPOSITION FOR TODOR COOKLEV, Ph.D. UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.53



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, the parties have conferred and agreed that Petitioner Apple Inc. by and through its respective counsel, shall conduct cross-examination by deposition of Patent Owner's witness as follows:

Declarant's Name: Todor Cooklev, Ph.D.

Date/Time: August 8, 2023, 11:00 A.M. CT (9:00 A.M. PT)

The deposition will be taken remotely and recorded stenographically before an officer duly authorized by law to administer oaths under 35 U.S.C. §23. It may also be transcribed by audiovisual means.

Dated: July 21, 2023 Respectfully submitted,

HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700 Dallas, Texas 75219 Customer No. 27683 /Andrew S. Ehmke/ Andrew S. Ehmke Lead Counsel for Petitioner Registration No. 50,271



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on the Patent Owner as detailed below:

Date of service July 21, 2023

Manner of service Electronic Mail to: rhwang@skiermontderby.com;

tmartin@skiermontderby.com; pgraves@gravesshaw.com;

gshaw@gravesshaw.com

Documents served **PETITIONER'S UPDATED NOTICE OF DEPOSITION FOR TODOR COOKLEV, Ph.D.**

Persons Served Rex Hwang

SKIERMONT DERBY LLP 633 West 5th Street, Suite 5800 Los Angeles, CA 90071

Todd Martin SKIERMONT DERBY LLP 1601 Elm Street, Suite 4400 Dallas, TX 75201

Philip J. Graves (*Pro Hac Vice*) Greer N. Shaw (*Pro Hac Vice*) GRAVES & SHAW LLP 355 S. Grand Ave., Suite 2450 Los Angeles, CA 90071

Respectfully submitted,

/Andrew S. Ehmke/
Andrew S. Ehmke
Lead Counsel for Petitioner
Registration No. 50,271

